

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

---

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS  
TO**

**TRANSPORT LAWS  
REPEAL BILL, 2010**

[B 19—2010]

---

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Transport  
(National Assembly))*

---

[B 19A—2010]

ISBN 978-1-77037-686-1

No. of copies printed ..... 800

**AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
**TRANSPORT LAWS REPEAL BILL, 2010**  
**[B 19—2010]**  
 \_\_\_\_\_

SCHEDULE 1

1. On page 3, in the 14th line, to omit:

Act No. 57 of 1961	Railway Construction Act, 1961
--------------------	--------------------------------

2. On page 3, in the 17th line, to omit:

Act No. 58 of 1963	Second Railway Construction Act, 1963
--------------------	---------------------------------------

3. On page 3, in the 20th line, to omit:

Act No.5 of 1965	Railway Construction Act, 1965
------------------	--------------------------------

4. On page 3, in the 21st line, to omit:

Act No. 17 of 1966	Railway Construction Act, 1966
--------------------	--------------------------------

5. On page 3, in the 49th line, in the second column, to omit “1980” and to substitute “1981”.

SCHEDULE 2

1. On page 5, in the ninth line, to omit “section” and to substitute “sections”.

2. On page 5, in the 17th line, to omit “Sections 2(1) and (2) and to substitute:

The repeal of sections 2(1) and (2)

3. On page 5, from the 19th line, to omit “Sections 6, 7, 8 to 10, 19, 70 to 74 and 75” and to substitute:

The repeal of sections 6, 7, 8 to 10, 19, 70 to 74 and 75

4. On page 5, in the 21st line, to omit “Section 9” and to substitute “The repeal of section 9”.

5. On page 5, in the 25th line, to omit “Section 2” and to substitute “The repeal of section 2”.

6. On page 5, from the 27th line, to omit “Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 18, 19 and 20” and to substitute:

The repeal of sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 18, 19 and 20

7. On page 5, from the 29th line, to omit “Sections 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5” and to substitute:

The repeal of sections 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5